1 E T F

Amendment #3 to Developer Services Agreement

This Amendment (“Amendment”) amends the Developer Services Agreement
(“Agreement”) effective as of 1 January 2020 by and between Painless Security
(“Developer”) and IETF Administration LLC (the “IETF LLC").

This Amendment is effective as of 31 December 2022.
Developer and IETF LLC agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. Term Extension: IETF LLC and Developer hereby agree to amend and extend
the Agreement to extend the term as set forth in Section 3 “Term and Termination”
thereof for an additional 12 months, so that the term of the Agreement shall end on
31 December 2023.

2. Extension to Statement of Work #3: IETF LLC and Developer hereby agree to
amend Statement of Work #3 to extend the term as set forth in Section 7 “Term”
thereof for an additional 12 months, so that the term of the Statement of Work shall
end on 31 December 2023.

3. Fees for Statement of Work #3: IETF LLC and Developer hereby agree to
increase the fees for Statement of Work #3 by Bl to a new total of I per
month, effective from 1January 2023..

4. Agreement in Full Force and Effect as Amended. Except as specifically
amended hereby, all of the terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in
full force and effect and are hereby reaffirmed and ratified by the parties in their
entirety. All references to the Agreement in any other document or instrument shall
be deemed to mean the Agreement, as amended prior to and by this Amendment.

5. Counterparts. This Amendment may be executed in several counterparts,
each of which shall be an original. The several counterparts shall constitute a single
agreement.

Agreed and consented to, effective as of the date first written above:

IETF Administration LLC Painless Security

Jay Daley Margare{Zullen
IETF Executive Director President and CEO
exec-director@ietf.org margaret@painless-security.com




